DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
VRS0402/0603
5.5 V TO 38 V
RoHS compliant & Halogen Free
P
ro

PART NUMBER
VARISTOR/
BREAKDOWN
VOL.
MAX. WORKING
VOL.
CLAMPING
VOL.@1A
PEAK
CURRENT
LEAKAGE CURRENT
R.T. (15~35 °C)
CAPACITANCE
@ 1V (RMS)
DC @1mA D.C (max.) 8/20 µS (max.) 8/20 µS (max.) Voltage Current 1KHz 1MHz
VRS0402SR55R220N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 22 V 2 A 5.5 V 10 µA 22 pF 12 pF
VRS0402SR55R330N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 22 V 4 A 5.5 V 10 µA 33 pF 20 pF
VRS0402SR55R500N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 22 V 6 A 5.5 V 10 µA 50 pF 30 pF
VRS0402SR55R101N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 22 V 10 A 5.5 V 10 µA 100 pF 60 pF
VRS0402MR55R101N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 10 A 5.5 V 10 µA 100 pF 60 pF
VRS0402MR55R201N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 15 A 5.5 V 10 µA 200 pF 130 pF
VRS0402MR55R301N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 15 A 5.5 V 10 µA 300 pF ---
VRS0402MR55R361N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 20 A 5.5 V 10 µA 360 pF 220 pF
VRS0402MR55R481N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 20 A 5.5 V 10 µA 480 pF 290 pF
VRS0402MR55R651N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 30 A 5.5 V 10 µA 650 pF 390 pF
VRS0402KR090500N 10.8 V ~ 13.2 V 9 V 22 V 6 A 9 V 20 µA 50 pF 30 pF
VRS0402LR090500N 10.2 V ~ 13.8 V 9 V 22 V 6 A 9 V 20 µA 50 pF 30 pF
VRS0402LR090201N 10.2 V ~ 13.8 V 9 V 22 V 15 A 9 V 20 µA 200 pF 120 pF
VRS0402SR140500N 18 V ~ 24 V 14 V 38 V 7 A 14 V 20 µA 50 pF 30 pF
VRS0402SR140101N 18 V ~ 24 V 14 V 38 V 15 A 14 V 20 µA 100 pF 60 pF
VRS0402SR140121N 18 V ~ 24 V 14 V 38 V 15 A 14 V 20 µA 120 pF 72 pF
VRS0402MR140161N 14.4 V ~ 21.6 V 14 V 35 V 20 A 14 V 20 µA 160 pF 96 pF
VRS0402KR140161N 16.2 V ~ 19.8 V 14 V 33 V 20 A 14 V 20 µA 160 pF 96 pF
VRS0402SR180010N 90 V ~ 135 V 18 V 250 V 1 A 18 V 10 µA --- 1 pF
VRS0402SR180030N 50 V ~ 80 V 18 V 130 V 1 A 18 V 10 µA 3 pF 2 pF
VRS0402SR180050N 50 V ~ 80 V 18 V 130 V 2 A 18 V 10 µA 5 pF 3 pF
VRS0402SR180100N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 3 A 18 V 10 µA 10 pF 5.5 pF
VRS0402SR180150N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 3 A 18 V 10 µA 15 pF 9 pF
VRS0402SR180220N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 3 A 18 V 10 µA 22 pF 13 pF
VRS0402SR180270N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 4 A 18 V 10 µA 27 pF 15 pF
VRS0402SR180400N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 4 A 18 V 10 µA 40 pF 22 pF
VRS0402SR180500N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 4 A 18 V 10 µA 50 pF 30 pF
VRS0402KR180820N 21.6 V ~ 26.4 V 18 V 56 V 10 A 18 V 35 µA 82 pF 50 pF
VRS0402SR180121N 24 V ~ 34 V 18 V 66 V 15 A 18 V 10 µA 120 pF 72 pF
VRS0402SR190500N 27 V ~ 38 V 19 V 60 V 15 A 19 V 4 µA 50 pF ---
VRS0402SR300030N 50 V ~ 80 V 30 V 130 V 1 A 18 V 10 µA 3 pF ---
Table 2 Size 0402
Aug. 14, 2014 V.7
Surface-Mount Ceramic MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS

PART NUMBER
VARISTOR/
BREAKDOWN
VOL.
MAX. WORKING
VOL.
CLAMPING
VOL.@1A
PEAK
CURRENT
LEAKAGE CURRENT
R.T. (15~35 °C)
CAPACITANCE
@ 1V (RMS)
DC @1mA D.C (max.) 8/20 µS (max.) 8/20 µS (max.) Voltage Current 1KHz 1MHz
VRS0603SR55R181N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 20 V 12 A 5.5 V 10 µA 180 pF 100 pF
VRS0603MR55R301N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 15 A 5.5 V 10 µA 300 pF 180 pF
VRS0603MR55R361N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 20 A 5.5 V 10 µA 360 pF 180 pF
VRS0603SR55R471N 10 V ~ 14 V 5.5 V 20 V 30 A 5.5 V 10 µA 470 pF 280 pF
VRS0603MR55R681N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 30 A 5.5 V 10 µA 680 pF 410 pF
VRS0603MR55R801N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 30 A 5.5 V 10 µA 800 pF 480 pF
VRS0603MR55R901N 7.2 V ~ 10.8 V 5.5 V 18 V 30 A 5.5 V 10 µA 900 pF 540 pF
VRS0603SR090090N 18 V ~ 24 V 9 V 36 V 3 A 9 V 20 µA 9 pF 5.5 pF
VRS0603KR140351N 16.2 V ~ 19.8 V 14 V 33 V 30 A 14 V 20 µA 350 pF ---
VRS0603SR180030N 50 V ~ 80 V 18 V 130 V 1 A 18 V 10 µA 3 pF 2 pF
VRS0603SR180050N 50 V ~ 80 V 18 V 130 V 2 A 18 V 10 µA 5 pF 3 pF
VRS0603SR180100N 24 V ~ 32 V 18 V 66 V 5 A 18 V 10 µA 10 pF 6 pF
VRS0603SR180150N 24 V ~ 32 V 18 V 66 V 3 A 18 V 10 µA 15 pF 10 pF
VRS0603SR180121N 24 V ~ 32 V 18 V 66 V 20 A 18 V 10 µA 120 pF 72 pF
VRS0603KR300121N 35.1 V ~ 42.9 V 30 V 86 V 20 A 30 V 35 µA 120 pF 72 pF
VRS0603KR310161N 35.1 V ~ 42.9 V 31 V 86 V 20 A 31 V 35 µA 160 pF 96 pF
Table 3 Size 0603
STANDARD TESTING CONDITION
1. Temperature: 15 °C to 35 °C
2. Humidity: 25% RH to 85% RH